502675749 02/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722356

SUBMISSION TYPE	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Na	ame	Execution Date
JURGEN AMANN				01/20/2014
GUNTER GRABHE	R			01/20/2014
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	GRASS GMB	GRASS GMBH		
Street Address:	GRASS PLAT	GRASS PLATZ 1		
City:	HOCHST			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	A-6973			
	ERS Total: 1		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER	ERS Total: 1 y Type	142383		
	ERS Total: 1 y Type	142383		
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	ERS Total: 1 y Type EE DATA (516 HBI t be sent via US Mar e: HOI 690	6)822-358 5-822-3550 MAIL@hb ail when th FFMANN 0 JERICH	18 82	
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	ERS Total: 1 y Type EE DATA (516 516 HBI I be sent via US Me e: HOI 690 SYC	6)822-358 5-822-3550 MAIL@hb ail when th FFMANN 0 JERICH	32 0 piplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & BARON LLP HO TURNPIKE	
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 y Type EE DATA (516 HBI I be sent via US Me e: HOI 690 SYC	6)822-358 5-822-3550 MAIL@hb ail when th FFMANN 0 JERICH	18 82 0 biplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & BARON LLP HO TURNPIKE NEW YORK 11791	
Propert Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ERS Total: 1 y Type EE DATA (516 HBI I be sent via US Me e: HOI 690 SYC	6)822-358 5-822-3550 MAIL@hb ail when th FFMANN 0 JERICH	82 0 piplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. & BARON LLP HO TURNPIKE NEW YORK 11791 442-396 PCT/US	

PATENT REEL: 032194 FRAME: 0867

source=Executed_Assignment_442-396PCTUS#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_442-396PCTUS#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment_442-396PCTUS#page3.tif

Attorney's	Nocket	No.	442	396	per	U. 5
Attorney's	nocket	MO.:	, , , ,,,,,,,			

PATENT

For:

X] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights

For:

U.S.Application;

[] U.S. Previsional Application;

U.S.Patent; or

[] PCT Application

Вy:

X] Inventors or [] Present Owners

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention) Jürgen Amann Günter Grabher Name Name Eigenheimstraße 17 Eichwald 20 A-6890 Lustenau A-6972 Fußach Austria Austria Address Address Address Nationality Nationality Austria Nationality Austria (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) Reel Recorded on _ hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Grass GmbH ASSIGNEE: (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) Grass Platz 1 A-6973 Höchst Addresstria Nationality Austria and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, (complete one of the following) the entire right, title and interest [x]an undivided _____ percent (____%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 032194 FRAME: 0868

[x]	and in all foreig	n countries, including all rights to claim priority,	
in and to an	y and all improvemen	ts which are disclosed in the invention entitled:	
Device	for releasably	y connecting a furniture full-out,	_which is moveably
guided	in a furniture	e carcass via a guidance unit, to	said guidance unit
and which is	found in		
		check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))	
(a) [] (b) [] (c) [] identified inv	U.S. patent app U.S. provisional rention.	lication executed on even date herewith floation executed on	
[]	To comply with	37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an Al e and request my attorney to insert below thefiling d	SSIGNOR signing below,
(g) [] (e) []	U.S. application International ap	Serial No. 08/filed on_ plication No. PCT/_EP2012/003482 iesuedaddress to which correspondence is to be sent regar	and the second
maintenance	e fees is being sent se		
and, in and t division, rene	o, all Letters Patent to ewal, or substitute the	be obtained for said invention by the above applications, and as to Letters Patent any re-Issue or re-example.	nton or any continuation, imination thereof.
		nants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encur conflict with this assignment.	nbrance has been or will be
facts and doc accessible to and will pron affidavits req	cuments relating to sa ASSIGNOR and will optly execute and deli- ulred to apply for, obt	nants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provi aid invention and said Letters Patent and legal equiv testify as to the same in any interference, litigation of ver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any ar ain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, sa of which may be necessary or desirable to carry out	alents as may be known and or proceeding related thereto ad all papers, instruments or aid invention and said Letters
INV	VITNESS WHEREOF	, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this	
WA checked abo		ng must be the same as the date of execution of the	application if item (a) was
***************************************	0.01.2014 of signing	Jürg SIGNATURE OLASSIGNOR	gen Amann
Date:X	0.01,2014	x Jel Je Günt	cer Grabher
		<i>0</i>	
Date:X		X	

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

Type o	r print the name of the above pers
authori	zed to sign on behalf of ASSIGNO
•	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

[]Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

442:82:HBNY1:66931_1

PATENT REEL: 032194 FRAME: 0870

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3